Administrative 727/595-2517

Library 727/596-1822 Public Works 727/595-6889

Press Release November 20, 2024

CITY OF INDIAN ROCKS BEACH, FLORIDA NOTICE OF MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION MARCH 11, 2025

The Indian Rocks Beach Municipal General Election will be held on Tuesday, March 11, 2025, for the purpose of electing, at-large, qualified candidates to fill the vacancies of two City Commission Seats each for a two-year term.

CITY COMMISSION SEATS TO BE ELECTED IN 2025

(Listing Office, Incumbents) Commissioner John Bigelow Commissioner Hope Wyant

Candidate Qualifying Date:

Noon Monday, December 2, 2024 through Noon Monday, December 9, 2024

Qualifications to Run for Office: Requires that a person be 18 years of age, a registered voter of the City of Indian Rocks Beach and a resident of the City of Indian Rocks Beach for a period of at least one year.

All persons desiring to qualify for candidacy should call the office of the City Clerk to arrange for an appointment to pick up a qualifying package.

Lorin A. Kornijtschuk, City Clerk, at <u>727/595-2517.</u> 1507 Bay Palm Boulevard, Indian Rocks Beach, Florida 33785 Monday through Friday, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.